11 FEBRUARY

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/18—Applications. for Withdrawal. of Appraval

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals: of the Minister of Customs: and;: for:
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

393

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
Ref.

Concession|
Code

Effective

From

To

AK

AK

AK

H.O.

AK

91
61377

61388

14841

14842

14843

14844
14845
14846
14811
14812

766

14854
61380

61381

14725

30.03.039
40.14.049

73.18.009

73.27.029

73.27.029

73.27.029

73.27.029
73.27.029
73.27.029
84.09.000
84.09.000
85.03.001

85.19.031
92.11.019

92.13.009

97.04.009

Navidrex tablets .. ..
Elastometal moulded steel reinforced
structural bearings, incorporating reoprene
rubber
Pipe, black, longitudinal E.R.W., to A.P. 1.5L
or equal, coated with extruded high
density polyethylene, with an outside
diameter up to 323.8 mm, when declared;

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only
in making high pressure gas distribu-
tion systems; or

(2) by an importer for sale by him only to
a manufacturer for use by him only in
making high pressure gas distribution
systems

Balanced conveyor belting mesh; ..
24 X 27 X 3mm X 2.5 mm material, 3%
chrome

Balanced conveyor belting mesh;
material 60 X 24 X 14 X 14 swg
material W.S. 1025 ..

Comel conveyor belting mesh;
32 X 79 x 1.8 mm X 1.6 mm material
WS102

Conveyor belting mesh material 0.9 mm X
0.7 mm material RC6 (WS 1025)

Galvanised welded wire mesh, sizes;
12.5 mm X 254 mm, 16 gauge ..

Wire mesh conveyor belting;
3% chrome content .. .. ‘o

Hamm vibratory road rollers, models HVT2
and HVT3

Ingersoll-Rand model DA30 vibratory double
drum compactor

Mallory Duracell alkaline manganese cells,
sizes D, C, and AA

Heinemann series of circuit breakers ..

Record playing and changing units, un-

mounted, combined or separate, when
declared;

(1) by a manufacturer that they will be used
by him only in making gramophones,
radio  gramophones, television
gramophones or modular and similar
sound equipment; or

(2) by an importer that they will be sold
only to a manufacturer for use by
him in making gramophones, radio
gramophones, television gramo-
phones or modular and similar
sound equipment

Parts, peculiar to record playing and changing
units, when declared;

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only
inmaking gramophones, radio-gramo-
phones or television—gramophones,
or modular and similar sound repro-
ducing equipment

Dart flights .. ..

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Aul Free
DC Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

25
99

99

15

15

15

15
99
15
10
10

10
15

15

15

1015838
107780F

202086G

109481F
109482D
109483B
1094841,
109486G

200567A

109500F
205575K

203559G
900782C

113970D
115480L

115509D):

115594G

1/7/78
1/7/78

1/12/19

1/11/78
1/5/79
1/5/79
1/11/78]
1/8/79

1/3/80

1/11/78
1/7/81

1/7/80
1/6/81

1/7/78
1/7/78

1/10/79

1/7/78

>

30/6/82
30/9/86

30/9/84

31/3/86
30/6/86
30/6/86
31/3/86
30/9/86

31/3/83

30/9/86
31/3/83

30/9/84
30/9/83

31/3/84
30;6;82

30/9/84

30/6/81

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should: he made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in-writing to the appropriate office- as indicated:

by. the 1dentification reference on or before 4 March 1982, Submissions should include a reference to the identification: reference;

number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

~ (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of February 1982.

application:

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs,



