Tariff Notice No. 1982/18-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	THE LOCAL	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.		Concession Code	From	То
AK H.O.	91 61377	30.03.039 40.14.049	Navidrex tablets Elastometal moulded steel reinforced structural bearings, incorporating reoprene rubber	Free Free	Free Free	25 99	101583E 107780F	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/82 30/9/86
н.о.	61388	73.18.009	Pipe, black, longitudinal E.R.W., to A.P. 1.5L or equal, coated with extruded high density polyethylene, with an outside diameter up to 323.8 mm, when declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making high pressure gas distribution systems; or (2) by an importer for sale by him only to a manufacturer for use by him only in making high pressure gas distribution	5	Aul Free DC Free	99	202086G	1/12/79	30/9/84
AK	14841	73.27.029	systems Balanced conveyor belting mesh; 24 × 27 × 3 mm × 2.5 mm material, 3% chrome	Free	Free	15	109481F	1/11/78	31/3/8
AK	14842	73.27.029	Balanced conveyor belting mesh; material 60 × 24 × 14 × 14 swg	Free	Free	15	109482D	1/5/79	30/6/8
AK	14843	73.27.029	Comel conveyor belting mesh;	Free	Free	15	109483B 109484L	1/5/79 1/11/78	30/6/86 31/3/86
AK	14844	73.27.029	Conveyor belting mesh material 0.9 mm × 0.7 mm material RC6 (WS 1025)	Free	Free	15	109486G	1/8/79	30/9/86
AK	14845	73.27.029	Galvanised welded wire mesh, sizes;	Free	Free	99	200567.4	1 /2 /00	04 /0 /0/
AK	14846	73.27.029	Wire mesh conveyor belting;	Free	Free	15	200567A	1/3/80	31/3/83
AK	14811	84.09.000	3% chrome content Hamm vibratory road rollers, models HVT2	Free	Free	10	109500F 205575K	1/11/78 1/7/81	30/9/86 31/3/83
AK	14812	84.09.000	and HVT3 Ingersoll-Rand model DA30 vibratory double	Free	Free	10	203559G	1/7/80	30/9/84
WN	766	85.03.001	drum compactor Mallory Duracell alkaline manganese cells,	Free			900782C	1/6/81	30/9/83
AK H.O.	14854 61380	85.19.031 92.11.019	sizes D, C, and AA Heinemann series of circuit breakers Record playing and changing units, unmounted, combined or separate, when declared; (1) by a manufacturer that they will be used by him only in making gramophones, radio gramophones, television	Free Free	Free Free	10 15	113970D 115480L	1/7/78 1/7/78	31/3/84 30/6/82
			gramophones or modular and similar sound equipment; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold only to a manufacturer for use by him in making gramophones, radio gramophones, television gramophones or modular and similar						4
н.о.	61381	92.13.009	sound equipment Parts, peculiar to record playing and changing units, when declared; (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making gramophones, radio-gramo- phones or television—gramophones, or modular and similar sound repro- ducing equipment	Free	Free	15	115 509 D	1/10/79	30/9/84
AK	14725	97.04.009	Dart flights	Free	Free	15	115594G	1/7/78	30/6/8

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 4 March 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of February 1982.